I
1900
Corporation
YOKOHAMA JAPAN
AMANO ELECTRONICS OF AMERICA, INC.
1485 N Manassero Street, Anaheim, CA. 92807. U
NEW JERSEY OFFICE
LOS ANGELES OFFICE

-
TIME CARD
Card type code
Card type
Lis t of Types of Time Card
1 2 3
7 lifts across the card
Time Card
Card width
Number of columns
Number of lines
Column pitch
In the case of EX9000 series, card format can be changed by se t t ing  the  inner  dip switch.
Representative time cards are shown as follows.
86
6 columns
7 lifts
I PAY
Line pitch
Side margin
Applicable models
Na ENDING
NAME
6 7
EX9500
+
To change time card format, inform the dealer from whon you have bought our time recorder.
For adjustment of card width, side margin, thickness and slot depth, see Pages 12 to 17.
Step can be adjusted by replacing sensor belt.
Others a re set by dip switch.
Sample
I...
TOTAL
TOTAL
Monthly pay, 16/16 lifts, 2 sides
Amano standard card
Monthly pay, 15/16lifts,
1sides
6 columns 3 2 columns
14 lifts
12
6
(1st (2nd week)
7 2 lifts
12
16
7 (Back) 7 (Right)
II
IN OUT OUT IN OUT
I S
I
type code 6 7Card type code
Card type
type
width 82.5
Card width
4columns6 columns I?umber of columns
Number of columns
of
16 liftsNumber of lines
Column pitch (mm)
Line pitch
pitch
12
pitch
margin
models
Side margin
EX9500
Applicable models
iample
Sample
8 9
104
6 columns
31 lifts
7 columns
16 lifts 22 lifts
10.55
16 lifts 22 lifts
12
4 78 4
16 lifts the 22 lifts the
card, weekly card, weekly
Card type code
Card type
type code
10
TAB card 22 lifts
the card,
weekly
type Monthly pay, 31 lifts TAB card 16 lifts
the card, weekly
Card widthwidth 98 to 106
7 columnsNumber of columns
Number of lines
Yumber of columns
Yumber of lines
pitch pitch10.55I12
Line pitch 4.35 6Line pitch 6I
Side marginSide margin
Applicable models models
Sample
-
type code 13
Zard type
14
Zard width
Number of columns
Number of lines
Column pitch
Line
margin
Applicable models
16 lifts dowdup the card, monthly 22 lifts dowdup the card, monthly
98 to 106
8 columns
16 lifts 22 lifts
10.7
4.35
8 (Front)/ 8 (Back) 7 7 (Back)
EX9500
OUT I TO - TO
Adjustment to Card Width
1. Pull off the power cable from plug receptacle, Loosen three screws indicated in the figure
face the backplate of the unit to the ground with a Phillips type screwdriver and adjust
and remove the connector and the front case. the slot width to the one of card to be used.
The width can be adjusted in the range from
82.5 106mm.
Screw
Adjustment of Side Margin
1. P u l l off t h e power cable from t h e p l u g 2. After having removed the case, hold the
receptacle, face the backplate of the unit to section indicated by hand below, loosen
the ground and remove the connector and the i t with a Phillips type screwdriver and adjust
the side margin. (Scales are indicated.)front case.
The adjusting range extends from 3mm to 15
mm.
-
Adjustment t o Card Thickness
1. Pul l off the power cable from t h e p l u g 2. After having removed the case, l u r n both
receptacle, face the backplate of the unit to right and left dials to adjust the back and,
the ground and remove the connector and the forth width of the slop. (Scales are indicated.)
front case. The adjusting range extends from
to 0.9 mm.
At the time of shipment, this width is set to
0.37 mm.
Dial
Adjustment of Slot Depth
1. P u l l of t h e power cord f r o m t h e p l u g 2. After having removed the case, loosen the
receptacle, face the backplate of the unit to section indicated in the figure with a Phillips
the ground and remove the connector and the type screwdriver  a n d adjust t h e depth .
front case. (Scales a re indicaled.)
The adjusting range extends from 17mm to
/-
TIME 'SIGNAL
Connection of Time Signal Line
1. Pul l off t h e power cable from t h e p l u g 2. Pass the time signal line through the rear
receptacle, face the backplate of the unit to case left bottom.
the ground and remove the connector and the
front case.
3. Press the protrusion on the top of the time 4. Set the front case to unit, inser t  the
siganal terminal and insert the time signal connector and close the topo cover.
lines in Nos. 1 and 3. Then, fix them with
the cord holder. In the cases of time signal
second c i r c u i t  a n d  p a r e n t a l  f u n c t i o n
(expanded functions), insert them in Nos. 4
and 5.
I
Time Signal Line
Screw
Cord holder
Wiring Diagram of Time Signal Line Specification for
Time circuit :
Bell or buzzer
1 circuits can be expanded.)